(1) This is a revision petition filed against the order of Mr. D.K. Malhotra,
Subordinate Judge, Delhi dated 20th July, 1989, whereby he has dismissed the suit
against respondent No.2.

(2) The facts giving rise to the civil revision are that the petitioner/plaintiff filed a suit
for the recovery of Rs.3,975.00 (Rupees three thousand, nine hundred and seventy
five only) against respondent No. 1 in the court of the learned Subordinate Judge on
the ground that the defendant firm i.e. defendant no. I approached the plaintiff and
purchased goods worth R.s.2,771.30 (Rupees two thousand, seven hundred seventy
one and paise thirty only) vide Bill No.4141 dated 20th December, 1977 at Delhi and
the -goods were sent to the defendant by the plaintiff by G.R.No-7143 dated 20th
December, 1977 through Montgomery Transport and the said goods were delivered
to defendant No.